

BID COMPARISONS FOR:
58th AVENUE RESURFACING/RECLAMATION NORTH OF 26TH STREET TO SOUTH OF 49TH STREET
Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2018

I.R.C. PROJECT #1324, FM No. 434840-1
 BID NO. 2018005

Pay Item Number	Pay Item Description	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
			Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	275,000.00	\$	275,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00
104-1	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX RELOCATION	EA	45	110.00	\$	4,950.00
120-1	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	SY	2,000	8.00	\$	16,000.00
120-1A	EXCAVATION OF EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE BORROW EXCAVATION (MILLINGS) (RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE (RAP) MIXED IN	SY	784	25.00	\$	19,600.00
120-2A	NON-EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE FILL	CY	6,000	15.00	\$	90,000.00
121-70	TYPE B STABILIZATION 12" SHOULDER (LBR-40)	CY	80	175.00	\$	14,000.00
160-4	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BITUMINOUS ASPHALT BASE COURSE (SHOULDER WIDENING)	SY	4,045	7.00	\$	28,315.00
283-70	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BITUMINOUS ASPHALT BASE COURSE (ROADWAY)	SY	6,480	6.50	\$	42,120.00
283-71	OPTIONAL BASE, GROUP 9 (10" LIMESTONE) LBR100	SY	41,473	6.50	\$	269,574.50
285-709	ASPHALT EMULSION TYPE CSS-1h - QUANTITY BASED ON 2.75 GAL/SY - PAYMENT WILL BE BASED	SY	2,200	10.00	\$	22,000.00
300-1	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (1" AVG DEPTH)	GAL	131,871	3.00	\$	395,613.00
327-70-1	TYPE S.P.-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2" THICK)	SY	4,761	5.00	\$	23,805.00
334-1-13	TYPE F.C.-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE TRAFFIC C (PG 76-22) (1" THICK)	SY	47,953	8.00	\$	383,624.00
337-7-82	TYPE F.C.-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE TRAFFIC C (PG 76-22) (2" THICK)	SY	4,761	20.00	\$	95,220.00
337-7-83	TYPE J STRUCTURE W/ TYPE E INLET GRATE (H-20 RATED) <10"	EA	2	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00
425-1-553	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	2,000.00	\$	8,000.00
425-5	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	66	400.00	\$	26,400.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" CD	LF	56	65.00	\$	3,640.00
430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" CD	LF	136	350.00	\$	47,600.00
526-1-2	ARCHITECTURAL PAVERS	SY	150	50.00	\$	7,500.00
530-1	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT	CY	45	500.00	\$	22,500.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF SOD (BAHIA)	SY	18,196	2.50	\$	45,490.00
630-2-11	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 2"	LF	20	5.00	\$	100.00
630-2-14	ABOVE GROUND CONDUIT 2"	LF	30	14.00	\$	420.00
660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-VIDEO (F + I) (CABINET EQUIPMENT)	EA	1	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00
660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-VIDEO (F + I) (ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT)	EA	4	Incl	\$	-
700-1-5	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	AS	39	140.00	\$	5,460.00
706-3	R.P.M. BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER/AMBER	EA	874	4.25	\$	3,714.50
711-11-121	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	21,143	1.25	\$	26,428.75
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	194	2.00	\$	388.00
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (24" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	277	4.00	\$	1,108.00
711-11-141	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE 2' - 4') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	772	1.25	\$	965.00
711-11-151	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE 6' - 10') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	1,629	1.25	\$	2,036.25
711-11-170	TURN ARROWS, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	12	75.00	\$	900.00
711-4	BICYCLE LANE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	25	175.00	\$	4,375.00
711-16-201	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (DOUBLE 6" YELLOW) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	9,907	1.75	\$	17,337.25
711-16-224	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (18" YELLOW) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	299	2.50	\$	747.50
711-16-231	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" YELLOW 10' - 30') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	4,190	1.25	\$	5,237.50
999-1	RECORD DRAWINGS/AS-BUILT	LS	1	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
1644-800	HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	1	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00
Subtotal						\$ 2,469,240.25
Contingency/Force Account						\$ 300,000.00
Total						\$ 2,769,240.25

MANCIL'S TRACTOR SERVICE, INC.				
Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
LS	1	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00
LS	1	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00
LS	1	51,605.00	\$	51,605.00
LS	1	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
EA	45	150.00	\$	6,750.00
SY	2,000	10.00	\$	20,000.00
SY	784	12.00	\$	9,408.00
CY	6,000	28.00	\$	168,000.00
CY	80	198.00	\$	15,840.00
SY	4,045	8.50	\$	34,382.50
SY	6,480	2.95	\$	19,116.00
SY	41,473	2.42	\$	100,364.86
SY	2,200	11.24	\$	24,728.00
GAL	131,871	2.37	\$	312,534.27
SY	4,761	4.00	\$	19,044.00
SY	47,953	10.98	\$	526,523.94
SY	47,953	9.15	\$	438,769.95
SY	4,761	15.96	\$	75,985.56
EA	2	8,360.00	\$	16,720.00
EA	4	1,430.00	\$	5,720.00
EA	66	602.80	\$	39,784.80
LF	56	77.00	\$	4,312.00
LF	136	437.80	\$	59,540.80
SY	150	24.00	\$	3,600.00
CY	45	548.90	\$	24,700.50
SY	18,196	4.00	\$	72,784.00
LF	20	22.02	\$	440.40
LF	30	25.28	\$	758.40
EA	1	7,535.48	\$	7,535.48
EA	4	5,802.52	\$	23,210.08
AS	39	137.50	\$	5,362.50
EA	874	4.24	\$	3,705.76
LF	21,143	0.94	\$	19,874.42
LF	194	1.87	\$	362.78
LF	277	4.68	\$	1,296.36
LF	772	0.36	\$	277.92
LF	1,629	0.36	\$	586.44
EA	12	71.50	\$	858.00
EA	25	275.00	\$	6,875.00
LF	9,907	1.72	\$	17,040.04
LF	299	2.59	\$	774.41
LF	4,190	0.38	\$	1,598.40
LS	1	12,061.50	\$	12,061.50
EA	1	3,850.00	\$	3,850.00
Subtotal				\$ 2,381,591.87
Contingency/Force Account				\$ 300,000.00
Bidder #1 Total				\$ 2,681,591.87

TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.				
Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
LS	1	167,000.00	\$	167,000.00
LS	1	118,905.00	\$	118,905.00
LS	1	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00
LS	1	17,055.00	\$	17,055.00
EA	45	100.00	\$	4,500.00
SY	2,000	22.00	\$	44,000.00
SY	784	6.50	\$	5,096.00
CY	6,000	17.00	\$	102,000.00
CY	80	175.00	\$	14,000.00
SY	4,045	4.50	\$	18,202.50
SY	6,480	7.30	\$	47,304.00
SY	41,473	7.30	\$	302,752.90
SY	2,200	16.65	\$	36,630.00
GAL	131,871	1.99	\$	262,423.29
SY	4,761	2.76	\$	13,140.36
SY	47,953	12.50	\$	599,412.50
SY	47,953	8.40	\$	402,805.20
SY	4,761	18.00	\$	85,698.00
EA	2	8,080.00	\$	16,160.00
EA	4	550.00	\$	2,200.00
EA	66	375.00	\$	24,750.00
LF	56	78.00	\$	4,368.00
LF	136	218.00	\$	29,648.00
SY	150	76.00	\$	11,400.00
CY	45	495.00	\$	22,275.00
SY	18,196	2.43	\$	44,216.28
LF	20	33.00	\$	660.00
LF	30	27.00	\$	810.00
EA	1	7,475.00	\$	7,475.00
EA	4	6,380.00	\$	25,520.00
AS	39	145.00	\$	5,655.00
EA	874	5.00	\$	4,370.00
LF	21,143	0.90	\$	19,028.70
LF	194	1.85	\$	358.90
LF	277	4.75	\$	1,315.75
LF	772	0.40	\$	308.80
LF	1,629	0.40	\$	651.60
EA	12	75.00	\$	900.00
EA	25	280.00	\$	7,000.00
LF	9,907	1.80	\$	17,832.60
LF	299	2.70	\$	807.30
LF	4,190	0.40	\$	1,676.00
LS	1	14,130.00	\$	14,130.00
EA	1	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00
Subtotal				\$ 2,525,641.68
Contingency/Force Account				\$ 300,000.00
Bidder #2 Total				\$ 2,825,641.68